
COOPERATORS - 2010 NATIONAL PERENNIAL RYEGRASS TEST

OFFICIAL TEST LOCATIONS

Fairway Maintenance (Schedule A) Athletic Field Maintenance (Schedule B) Home Lawn Maintenance (Schedule C)

Kurt Steinke Peter Landschoot Eric Watkins
Michigan State University Penn State University University of Minnesota
584D Plant & Soil Science Bldg. Dept. of Crop and Soil Sciences Alderman Hall
East Lansing, MI 48824 116 ASI Building 1970 Folwell Avenue
P - 517-355-0271 University Park, PA 16802 St. Paul, MN 55108
F - 517-355-0270 P - 814-863-1017 P - 612-624-7496
ksteinke@msu.edu F - 814-863-7043 F - 612-624-4941

pjl1@psu.edu ewatkins@umn.edu

Tom Voigt Mike Goatley William A. Meyer/Stacy Bonos/Jim Murphy
University of Illinois Virginia Tech Rutgers University - Cook College
1102 S. Goodwin Avenue CSES  Department Department of Plant Biol. & Path.
Urbana, IL 61801 424 Smyth Hall 59 Dudley Road, Foran Hall
P - 217-333-7847 Blacksburg, VA 24061-0404 New Brunswick, NJ 08901
F - 217-244-3219 P - 540-231-2951 P - 732-932-9711 x160
tvoigt@uiuc.edu F - 540-231-3493 F - 732-932-3886

goatley@vt.edu wmeyer@aesop.rutgers.edu

Zac Reicher John Stier Rob Golembiewski
University of Nebraska University of Wisconsin-Madison Oregon State University
Dept. of Agronomy & Horticulture 1575 Linden Dr. 4017 ALS Building
279 PLSH Department of Horticulture Corvallis, OR 97311
Uinversity of Nebraska - Lincoln Madison, WI 53706 P - 541-737-5449
Lincoln, NE 68583-0915 P - 608-262-1624 F - 541-737-3479
P - 402-472-2834 F - 608-262-4743 golemeir@hort.oregonstate.edu
F - 402-472-7904 jstier@wisc.edu
zreicher2@unl.edu

Scott Ebdon Steve Cockerham & James Baird Nick Christians

AS OF 8/23/10

Scott Ebdon Steve Cockerham & James Baird Nick Christians
University of Massachusetts University of California-Riverside Iowa State University
12F Stockbridge Hall 1060 Martin Luther King Blvd. 133 Horticulture Bldg.
Amherst, MA 01003 Riverside, CA 92507 Ames, IA 
P - 413-545-2506 P - 951-827-5906 P - 515-294-0036
F - 413-545-3958 F - 951-827-5139 F - 515-294-0730
email - sebdon@pssci.umass.edu stephen.cockerham@ucr.edu nchris@iastate.edu

Tom Turner Brad Fresenburg
University of Maryland University of Missouri
395 Greenmead Drive 3600 East New Haven Rd.
Paint Branch Research Facility Building 50
College Park, MD 20742 Columbia, MO 65201
P - 301-403-4431 P - 573-442-4893
F - 301-403-8197 F - 573-874-1601
tomt308@comcast.net fresenburgb@missouri.edu

AS OF 8/23/10
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ANCILLARY TEST LOCATIONS

Grey leaf spot tolerance Salt Tolerance - Greenhouse Study Traffic Tolerance

David Williams Rebecca Brown Peter Landschoot
University of Kentucky University of Rhode Island Penn State University
1405 Veterans Drive Dept. of Plant Sciences Dept. of Crop and Soil Sciences
329 Plant Science Building 210 Woodward Hall 116 ASI Building
Lexington, KY 40546-0312 Kingston, RI 02881 University Park, PA 16802
P - 859-257-2715 P - 401-874-2755 P - 814-863-1017
F - 859-257-7125 brownreb@uri.edu F - 814-863-7043
david.williams@uky.edu pjl1@psu.edu

Salt Tolerance - Field Study
William A. Meyer/Stacy Bonos/Jim Murphy
Rutgers University - Cook College Tony Koski Mike Goatley
Department of Plant Biol. & Path. Colorado State University Virginia Tech
59 Dudley Road, Foran Hall 1173 Campus Delivery CSES  Department 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 Fort Collins, CO 80523 424 Smyth Hall
P - 732-932-9711 x160 P - 970-491-7070 Blacksburg, VA 24061-0404
F - 732-932-3886 F - 970-491-7745 P - 540-231-2951
wmeyer@aesop.rutgers.edu tony.koski@colostate.edu F - 540-231-3493

goatley@vt.edu

Drought tests Fairway overseeding John Stier
Chronic drought - season-long deficit irrigation University of Wisconsin-Madison

Jason Dettman-Kruse 1575 Linden Dr.
Gwen Stahnke/Eric Miltner 1541 Fifield Hall Department of Horticulture
Washington State Univ. - Puyallup P.O. Box 110670 Madison, WI 53706
7612 Pioneer Way East Gainesville, FL 32611 P - 608-262-1624
Puyallup, WA 98371 P - 352 - 392-1831 ext. 261 F - 608-262-4743
P 253 445 4513 F 352 392 3870 jstier@wisc edu

AS OF 8/23/10

P - 253-445-4513 F - 352-392-3870 jstier@wisc.edu
F - 253-445-4569 jkk@ufl.edu
stahnke@wsu.edu Steve Cockerham & James Baird

David Kopec University of California-Riverside
Forbes Building, Room 303 1060 Martin Luther King Blvd.

Drought tests P.O. Box 210036 Riverside, CA 92507
Acute drought - using artificial shelters to restrict rainfall Tucson, AZ 85721-0036 P - 951-827-5906

P - 520-318-7142 F - 951-827-5139
Erik Ervin dkopec@ag.arizona.edu stephen.cockerham@ucr.edu
Virginia Tech
CSES Dept. David Han
335 Smyth Auburn University
Blacksburg, VA 24061-0404 Department of Agronomy and Soils
P - 540-231-5208 252 Funchess Hall
F - 540-231-3431 Auburn University, AL 36849-5412
ervin@vt.edu P - 334-844-3980

F - 334-844-3945
dhan@acesag.auburn.edu
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